
SNAITECH S.p.A. a socio unico
6' GIORNATA:   Mercoledi 28 Gennaio 2026   TEMPO: PIOVOSO   -   TERRENO: SABBIA
CORSA 1.a - PREMIO GOLD AND IVORY
Euro 5.500,00 (2.125,00-935,00-510,00-255,00)   Metri 2100 circa
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
|OA|     CAVALLO      |N.|     FANTINO     |PESO| DIST |       PROPRIETARIO       |     ALLENATORE      |
|__|__________________|__|_________________|____|______|__________________________|_____________________|
| 1|NAYLEAF           | 1|S.Vitabile       |63,5|2.22.4|Vitabile Stefano          |Vitabile Luciano     |
| 2|AZONTO            | 5|D.Vargiu         |58,0|1 1/4 |Marras Angela Maria       |Marras Giuseppe L.   |
| 3|SERGEI VICTORY    | 4|G.Gungui         |56,5|3 1/4 |Chemin De Fer (Ity)       |Vitabile Luciano     |
| 4|LADRIDIBICICLETTE | 6|S.Sulas          |57,0|12    |Sc. Cav. Da Corsa Giannott|Giannotti Pierluigi  |
| 5|ROCOLETT          | 8|D.Cirocca        |51,0|14    |Conca Pierangelo          |Marcialis Antonio    |
| 6|CALI GIRL         | 2|D.Zoroddu        |59,0|12    |Barbaricina Racing Stable |F.Marras             |
| 7|LUCID             | 3|M.J.Lopez        |63,0|6     |Goldin Eugenio            |Goldin Eugenio       |
| 8|RED TAIL          | 7|F.Bossa          |51,0|1     |Bertoldo Bruno            |Soc.Al.Effegi di Stob|
|__|__________________|__|_________________|____|______|__________________________|_____________________|
QUOTE: V. 6,37  P. 2,66 2,98 1,76  ACC. 34,29  T. 366,96 

CORSA 2.a - PREMIO AWAASIF
Euro 9.900,00 (3.825,00-1.683,00-918,00-459,00)   Metri 1600 circa
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
|OA|     CAVALLO      |N.|     FANTINO     |PESO| DIST |       PROPRIETARIO       |     ALLENATORE      |
|__|__________________|__|_________________|____|______|__________________________|_____________________|
| 1|AMY ROSE          | 2|S.Sulas          |57,0|1.45.0|Stef. Botti Turf Srl Soc A|Stef. Botti Turf Srl |
| 2|KATALPA           | 4|D.Vargiu         |57,0|2 1/2 |Foley Joseph Thomas       |Vitabile Luciano     |
| 3|EAGLE STAR        | 3|A. Satta         |57,0|12    |Soc.Al.Effegi di Stobbione|Soc.Al.Effegi di Stob|
| 4|MYRTLE'S SENSE    | 5|D.Cirocca        |57,0|7 1/2 |Marcialis Antonio         |Marcialis Antonio    |
| 5|AGATHA            | 1|F.Bossa          |55,5|LONT  |Franco Andrea             |V.Toccolini          |
| 6|WONDER'S COLT     | 6|S. Spampatti     |54,0|LONT  |Rivolta Nicolo'           |Tomasini Federica    |
|__|__________________|__|_________________|____|______|__________________________|_____________________|
QUOTE: V. 1,70  P. 1,08 1,22  ACC. 3,66  T. 22,29 

CORSA 3.a - PREMIO PAWIMENT
Euro 5.500,00 (2.125,00-935,00-510,00-255,00)   Metri 1600 circa
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
|OA|     CAVALLO      |N.|     FANTINO     |PESO| DIST |       PROPRIETARIO       |     ALLENATORE      |
|__|__________________|__|_________________|____|______|__________________________|_____________________|
| 1|RE DANDY          | 4|L.Cangiano       |54,0|1.44.1|Aragoni Paolo             |P.Aragoni            |
| 2|OMAREFOR          | 8|M.A.Franco Acosta|53,5|4 1/4 |Salerno Daniela           |Fiorani Davide       |
| 3|NIKE' DA TODI     | 6|F.Bossa          |56,0|6     |Piercarlo Alessiani       |Signorelli Cristiana |
| 4|WAR LADY          | 1|Kl.Tarascio      |59,0|1/2   |ITALIA MICHELE            |Italia Michele       |
| 5|SEA OATH          | 9|G.Gungui         |51,0|4     |Bertoglio Fabrizio        |Vitabile Luciano     |
| 6|PRUSSIA           | 5|D.Vargiu         |57,5|LONT  |Cinquepalmi Vincenzo      |Dettori Diego        |
| 7|JOY OF KILDARE    | 7|M.J.Lopez        |55,0|INC   |Goldin Eugenio            |Goldin Eugenio       |
| 8|FILOSTRATO        | 2|A. Satta         |61,5|2 1/4 |Turcatti Gian Franco      |Gonnelli Marco       |
|RT|VENTO D'IRLANDA   | 3|S.Sulas          |59,0|      |Cavallini Piero           |Giannotti Pierluigi  |
|__|__________________|__|_________________|____|______|__________________________|_____________________|
QUOTE: V. 1,85  P. 1,33 2,47 1,93  AN. 18,37  T. 57,12 

CORSA 4.a - PREMIO ALESSANDRO ARGENTON
Euro 5.000,00 (2.167,00-953,50-520,00-260,00)   Metri 2100 circa
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
|OA|     CAVALLO      |N.|     FANTINO     |PESO| DIST |       PROPRIETARIO       |     ALLENATORE      |
|__|__________________|__|_________________|____|______|__________________________|_____________________|
| 1|ISKANDERHON       | 1|D.Cescon         |76,5|2.24.0|Cescon Devis              |Pugnotti Simone      |
| 2|MALEDUCATA        | 4|R.Di Moro        |73,0|7     |Montesi Racing Team       |Dettori Diego        |
| 3|STIVENWOOD        | 2|Zanchi Jenny     |75,0|1.5   |Zanchi Angelo             |Stef. Botti Turf Srl |
| 4|SOPRAN AIDA       | 5|B.Riverditi      |71,0|3     |Riverditi Beatrice        |J.D.Racing Srls      |
| 5|CHARLIE MAX       | 9|A.Bonfatti Paini |69,0|TESTA |Maiocchi Paolo            |Premoli Emilio       |
| 6|PASQUINO          |10|D''ALO'' DOMENICO|68,0|3.25  |D'Alo' Domenico           |Fais Cristiano       |
| 7|FLEANT            | 7|L.Messi          |74,0|TESTA |Turcatti Gian Franco      |Gonnelli Marco       |
| 8|ALTAIR LIRA       |11|N.Pulcini        |67,0|LONTAN|De Rossi Renato           |A.Manuele            |
| 9|BLUE RAINCOAT     | 3|A.Repetto        |72,0|1.75  |Repetto Ambra             |Gonnelli Marco       |
|10|DEEP DIVE         | 6|D.Cherio         |70,5|1.25  |Cherio Danila             |Goldin Eugenio       |
|11|SYMPATICO         | 8|MARIOTTO FORTUNAT|73,5|10    |Mariotto Fortunato        |Pugnotti Simone      |
|__|__________________|__|_________________|____|______|__________________________|_____________________|
QUOTE: V. 5,70  P. 2,74 1,63 3,21  ACC. 51,43  ACP. 6,07 12,70 7,48  T. 86,47 

CORSA 5.a - PREMIO FRIENDSWOOD
Euro 5.500,00 (2.125,00-935,00-510,00-255,00)   Metri 1300 circa
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
|OA|     CAVALLO      |N.|     FANTINO     |PESO| DIST |       PROPRIETARIO       |     ALLENATORE      |
|__|__________________|__|_________________|____|______|__________________________|_____________________|
| 1|BROWN LADY        | 2|S.Sulas          |58,0|1.21.2|Stef. Botti Turf Srl Soc A|Stef. Botti Turf Srl |
| 2|BEAUTIFUL CINDY   | 1|L.Scalora        |52,0|15    |Escalante Pardo Alessandra|Giordano Stella      |
| 3|SKILLED MASTER    | 7|M.J.Lopez        |58,0|3.25  |Sc. Daytona               |Goldin Eugenio       |
| 4|NEMETORIUS        | 3|W.Gambarota      |58,0|5     |Liga la Sela              |Rebesco Valentina F. |
| 5|PETRA CELERA      | 4|D.Vargiu         |56,5|9     |Hiperactive Horse Srls    |A.Manuele            |
| 6|SEGANTINI         | 6|A.Deias          |57,0|LONTAN|ALBERTA FABIO             |Fais Cristiano       |
|RT|PIZZED            | 5|G.Gungui         |55,0|      |Grassetto Diego           |V.Oglialoro          |
|RT|STAR ACCLAMATION  | 8|F.Bossa          |57,5|      |Morelli Paola             |V.Oglialoro          |
|__|__________________|__|_________________|____|______|__________________________|_____________________|



QUOTE: V. 1,73  P. 1,24 2,41  ACC. 6,27  T. 16,09 

CORSA 6.a - PREMIO KONIGSSTUHL
Euro 13.200,00 (5.100,00-2.040,00-1.020,00-612,00-408,00)   Metri 1200 circa
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
|OA|     CAVALLO      |N.|     FANTINO     |PESO| DIST |       PROPRIETARIO       |     ALLENATORE      |
|__|__________________|__|_________________|____|______|__________________________|_____________________|
| 1|CABLAY            | 3|G.Gungui         |57,5|1.17.2|Lazzoni Aristide          |P.Aragoni            |
| 2|COLOCOLO          | 7|M.J.Lopez        |58,5|3.25  |Goldin Eugenio            |Goldin Eugenio       |
| 3|INNVINCIBLE FRIEND| 2|A. Satta         |63,0|2.25  |Pulcini Noemi             |A.Manuele            |
| 4|LOVE YA           | 8|L.Cangiano       |53,0|0.5   |Dettori Sergio-Maccio' Amb|Dettori Diego        |
| 5|FLYMAKER          | 5|D.Vargiu         |60,0|3.75  |Vitabile Stefano          |Vitabile Luciano     |
| 6|IN THE AIR        | 1|L.Scalora        |59,5|INC   |Escalante Pardo Alessandra|Bindi Jacopo         |
| 7|TILLY THE FILLY   |11|S. Spampatti     |51,0|3     |Rivolta Nicolo'           |Tomasini Federica    |
| 8|BANSHA BELLE      | 6|S.Sulas          |59,5|10    |Locatelli Efrem           |Giordano Stella      |
|FE|SOPRAN VICENZA    |12|M.A.Franco Acosta|52,5|      |Insubria Horse Racing Team|Gonnelli Marco       |
|CD|BONO OF LOVE      | 9|A.Mezzatesta     |56,5|      |Massaro Francesco         |Esposito Mario       |
|CD|GOINGA FAST       |10|F.Bossa          |54,0|      |Sc. Cav. Da Corsa Giannott|Giannotti Pierluigi  |
|RT|ANCIENT STORY     | 4|W.Gambarota      |60,0|      |Palopoli Antonella        |Vitabile Luciano     |
|__|__________________|__|_________________|____|______|__________________________|_____________________|
QUOTE: V. 12,51  P. 5,27 2,89 3,02  ACC. 128,85  ACP. 22,38 20,56 7,96  T. 394,27 
Q4 791,22 


